
 
Lots 101 - 110

Lot #101: Twelve Necklaces  
Provenance: Property from the Estate of Mrs. J.P. Morgan II.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #102: Pair of Mounted Stone Earrings  
Stamped Gump's 14K, 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Mrs. J.P. Morgan II.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #103: Two Small Brooches  
The dolphin marked 18K, 1 1/4 in., the scallop shell unmarked, 1 
1/2 in. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Mrs. J.P. Morgan 
II. 
Estimate: $ 175.00 - $ 225.00

Lot #104: Napoleon Pendant  
Together with a pin made from a Dutch coin dated 1940; 1 1/8 to 
2 in. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Mrs. J.P. Morgan 
II.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #105: Gold Circular Open Work Pendant  
3 in. diam. Provenance: Collection of a French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #106: Two Necklaces  
11 1/4 to 19 3/4 in. Provenance: Collection of a French 
Gentleman.  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lot #107: Hamilton Wrist Watch 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #108: Three Waltham Pocket Watches  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 325.00

Lot #109: Five Rings  
Two set with faceted stones. Provenance: Collection of a French 
Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #110: Three Pendants and One Brooch  
Heart 1 3/4 in. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Mrs. J.P. 
Morgan II. 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 30.00
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Lots 111 - 120

Lot #111: Group of Tie Bars and Money Clips  
Some marked 14 or 18k. Provenance: Collection of a French 
Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #112: Insect Brooch  
2 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #113: Seed Pearl and Diamond Bar Pin  
As is condition; 3 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #114: Coat of Arms Pendant Necklace  
Stamped Barolay; 8 in. chain, 2 1/2 in. pendant. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #115: Bulgari Wrist Watch 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #116: Waltham Pocket Watch  
Provenance: Collection of a French Gentleman.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lot #117: Faceted Stone Cocktail Ring  
Stone 7/8 x 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #118: 14k Calla Lily Brooch  
Together with a pair of gold ear clips, marked 750; brooch 3 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #119: Two Charms  
The heart stamped "Cartier 14K", 5/8 in., the loop of the other 
stamped 14K. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Mrs. J.P. 
Morgan II.  
Estimate: $ 175.00 - $ 275.00

Lot #120: Three Pairs of Cufflinks  
One marked 14k, another marked 14k but missing stones. 
Provenance: Collection of a French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 121 - 130

Lot #121: Eiffel Tower Pendant  
Marked 750 together with a Swank tie bar. Provenance: 
Collection of a French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #122: Modern Vermeille Necklace with 
Coordinating Ear Clips  
17 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #123: Jaeger Le Coultre Automatic Wrist Watch  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #124: Arabic Time Piece 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #125: Pair of Cufflinks Stamped Tiffany & Co. 18k 
Schlumberger  
Together with nine buttons. Provenance: Collection of a 
French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #126: Agate Box and a Pair of Ear Clips  
Box 7/8 x 1 5/8 in., clips 1 in. Provenance: Collection of a 
French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #127: Brooch with Stones 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #128: Retro-Style Floral Brooch  
3 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #129: 14k and Stone Cocktail Ring 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #130: Pair of Cufflinks  
Marked 14k. Together with a pair of cufflinks, tie tacks and 
three shirt studs. Provenance: Collection of a French 
Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 131 - 140

Lot #131: Carved Stone Pendant  
Together with stick pin; pendant 1 3/8 in., 
pin 2 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #132: Assorted Charms and Pendants  
Claw 3 3/4 in. Provenance: Collection of a 
French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #133: Carved Bead Necklace  
10 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #134: Silver-Cased Pocket Watch 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #135: Ring with Faceted Colored 
Stones  
18K.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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Lot #136: 18k Gold-Plated Calibri Dress 
Set  
Provenance: Collection of a French 
Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #137: Green Tasseled Pendant  
13 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #138: Bead and Enamel Pendant 
Necklace  
Together with matching clip earrings; 
necklace 16 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #139: Repeater Pocket Watch  
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #140: Two Rings  
Each marked 14k. Together with a pair of 
earrings. Provenance: Collection of a French 
Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lots 141 - 150

Lot #141: 14k and Malachite Dress Set  
Provenance: Collection of a French 
Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #142: Beaded Necklace  
12 in.  
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #143: Elgin Pocket Watch  
Together with a brass compass.  
Estimate: $ 175.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #144: Ring with Yellow Faceted 
Stones  
Band stamped. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/141.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/142.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/143.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/144.htm


Lot #145: Brooch with Faceted Stones  
Together with a pair of ear clips stamped 
750. Provenance: Collection of a French 
Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #146: Two Necklaces 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #147: Three American Pocket 
Watches 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #148: White-Gold Ring  
W. Rice Co., marked 14k. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #149: Four Chinese Carved Jade 
Pendants  
1 3/8 to 2 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00
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Lot #150: Movado Watch/St. 
Christopher Medal Pendant  
1 1/2 in. Provenance: Property from the 
Estate of Mrs. J.P. Morgan II.  
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 1000.00
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Lots 151 - 160

Lot #151: Gold-Filled Quarter Repeater Pocket Watch 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #152: Two Small Brooches  
The enameled bug stamped 750, 1 in., the branch stamped 14K and 
Germany, 2 1/8 in. Provenance: Property from the Estate of Mrs. J.
P. Morgan II. 
Estimate: $ 175.00 - $ 275.00

Lot #153: Organic Beaded Necklace  
14 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #154: Four Stone Pendants  
1 1/2 to 3 1/2 in. Provenance: Collection of a French Gentleman. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #155: Multi-Strand Beaded Necklace  
15 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00
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Lot #156: English Fusee Pocket Watch 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #157: Nine Porcelain and Pottery Bobbing-Head Figures  
2 1/2 to 7 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #158: Continental Papier-Mâché and Wood Bobbing-Head 
Figure Missionary Donation Box  
Together with a painted cast-iron bobbing-head figure riding a 
mule-drawn cart and a red painted wood salt box; bobbing-head 
figures 6 to 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #159: Two Chalkware Bobbing-Head Mouse Figures  
5 1/2 to 7 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #160: Three Porcelain and Pottery Risqué Bobbing Female 
Figures  
3 to 6 x 5 1/2 to 6 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 161 - 170

Lot #161: Six Chalkware and Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head 
Animal Figures 
Six Chalkware and Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head Animal Figures 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #162: Four Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head Figures  
4 1/4 to 6 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #163: Ten Painted Lead Bobbing-Head Figures  
2 1/2 to 5 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #164: Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head Figure of a Girl in 
Blue Dress  
11 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #165: Four Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head Figures  
5 to 10 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #166: Three Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head Figures  
7 to 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #167: Pair of Gilt and Polychrome Biscuit Porcelain 
Candlesticks with Bobbing-Head Figures of Turks  
Together with two porcelain bobbing-head figures of Victorian 
women holding pets; candlesticks 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #168: Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head Santa Claus Figure 
and a Polychrome Carved Wood Bobbing-Head Figure of an 
Elf  
Together with two porcelain bobbing-mouth figures and two 
painted wood and fabric walking figures; 4 to 6 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #169: Four Polychrome Biscuit Porcelain Bobbing-Head 
Figures 
5 1/2 to 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #170: Five Polychrome Porcelain Bobbing-Head Figures 
of Chinamen  
5 to 5 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lots 171 - 180

Lot #171: Five Porcelain, Chalkware and 
Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head African-
American Figures  
3 3/4 to 7 1/2 in.  
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #172: Four Papier-Mâché and Carved 
Wood Bobbing-Head Figures  
5 1/2 to 7 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #173: Five Ceramic, Papier-Mâché, Sheet-
Metal and Coconut Shell Bobbing-Head Turtle 
Figures  
Together with three other bobbing-head figures; 1 
to 8 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #174: Five Pottery, Porcelain and Papier-
Mâché Bobbing-Head Oriental Figures  
Together with a porcelain bobbing-head figure of 
a friar; 4 3/4 to 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #175: Four Polychrome Biscuit Porcelain 
Bobbing-Head Figures  
Together with a polychrome porcelain bobbing 
figure salt and pepper set; 3 to 6 1/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #176: Ten Chalkware, Papier-Mâché, 
Pottery and Porcelain Bobbing-Head Oriental 
Figures  
2 1/4 to 7 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lot #177: Six Papier-Mâché and Porcelain 
Bobbing-Head Figures 
3 1/2 to 6 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #178: Two Polychrome Biscuit Porcelain 
Bobbing-Head Figures of Tonto and the Lone 
Ranger  
9 to 9 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #179: Two Polychrome Porcelain Bobbing-
Head Figures of Dan Marino and Emmitt 
Smith  
Together with a plastic bobbing-head figure of a 
Giants football player; 7 1/2 to 8 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #180: Two Polychrome Porcelain Bobbing-
Head Figures of Seated Chinamen  
5 3/4 to 8 in.  
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lots 181 - 190

Lot #181: Two Papier-Mâché 
Bobbing-Head Figures  
5 1/4 to 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #182: Two Polychrome Biscuit 
Porcelain Bobbing-Head 
"Snookums" Figures  
5 1/8 to 5 3/8 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #183: Four Resin and Plastic 
Bobbing-Head Animal Figures  
6 1/4 to 7 3/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #184: Seven Bobbing-Head 
Animal Figures  
3 1/2 to 6 in.  
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #185: Two 1963 New York 
World's Fair Papier-Mâché Bobbing-
Head Figures  
5 in.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00
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Lot #186: Twelve Painted Wood and 
Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head 
Animal Figures  
1/2 to 9 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

Lot #187: Ten Composition, Plastic 
and Porcelain Bobbing-Head Figures  
3 3/4 to 8 3/4 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #188: Papier-Mâché Bobbing-
Head Figure of a Dancing Thai 
Woman  
Together with a South American 
pottery figure of a woman making 
sausage; 6 1/2 to 12 in.  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

Lot #189: Porcelain Bobbing-Head 
Figure of a Victorian Gentleman 
with Dog  
10 in.  
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

Lot #190: Papier-Mâché Bobbing-
Head Figure of Ben Sparks 
6 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 191 - 200

Lot #191: Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head Indian 
Figure and a Composition Bobbing-Head Indian 
Figure  
6 to 10 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #192: Ten Papier-Mâché, Painted Metal, 
Painted Wood and Plastic Bobbing-Head 
Animal Figures  
1 to 6 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #193: Three Papier-Mâché Bobbing-Head 
Figures  
4 1/4 to 6 in.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #194: Five Painted Lead Bobbing-Head Dog 
and Cat Figures  
Together with a porcelain bobbing-head dog figure 
group; 1 1/2 to 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 150.00

Lot #195: Continental School: Portrait of a 
Woman in Red Cape  
Oil on canvas, unsigned, framed; 25 3/4 x 32 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/191.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/192.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/193.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/194.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/11-13-09/lots/101-200/195.htm


Lot #196: After Mihály Munkácsy: Christ before 
Pilate  
Pencil on paper, matted and framed; 7 1/4 x 6 1/4 
in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #197: French School (18th C.): Ten Portraits 
of French Monarchs and Government Officials  
Aquatints, matted and framed; 10 3/4 x 7 1/2 in. 
(sight). 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 750.00

Lot #198: 20th C. School: Still Life with Vase of 
Flowers  
Oil on panel, signed J. Eom (?) lower right, framed; 
19 1/4 x 19 1/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #199: Six Early 19th-C. Fashion Prints  
Hand-colored engravings, matted; each approx. 8 
3/4 x 6 3/4 in. (sight). 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #200: Continental School (19th C.): Female 
Figure with Skull and A Young Girl and Man 
with Harp  
Oil on metal panel, unsigned, unframed; 19 x 15 
1/2 in. and 10 x 8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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